

AMENDMENTS TO LB 260

(Amendments to AM545)

Introduced by Gloor, 35.

1 1. On page 2, line 18, strike "twenty-five" and insert
2 "fifty"; and strike beginning with "or" in line 18 through line 27
3 and insert ". The amount shall be prorated for each month or part
4 of a month of imprisonment for a partial year; and".

5 2. On page 3, strike lines 1 through 3; in line 4 strike
6 "(f)" and insert "(b)"; and after line 12, insert the following new
7 subsection:

8 "(4) Damages awarded under this section shall not exceed
9 two million five hundred thousand dollars per claimant.".